
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 229

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2018)


CORRUPTION CASES REGISTERED BY CBI


†229. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) has registered corruption cases during the tenure of the present Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of cases registered; and

(c) the increase or decrease in the number of such cases during the above period?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a):      Yes Madam,


(b) & (c ):    The details of these cases are as under :-


Year No. of cases registered

2014(from 01.06.2014 to 31.12.2014) 346

2015 617

2016 673

2017 632

2018 (upto 30.06.2018) 314


*******

